ROTARY POS IVE
DISPLACEMENT GEAR POMPS
REVERSIBLE REVERSIBLE
COMMON TYPES OF INSTALLATIONS
Displacement pumps OPERATION
Pressurising pumps
 Type V Series of Rotary Positive Displacement Gear Pumps in
corporate spur gears which have a special corrected and rectified

DOUBLE STUFFING PTFE FinED
SIMPLE STUFFING BOX V// BOX WITH lANTERN RING MECHAN ICAl SEAL FLANGE DETAil
HOW TO ORDER OUR GEAR PUMPS
_ V. 29 ~~ V. 92 I V. 138 I V. 230 I V. 345 I V. 460r MODEL
I CONST UCTION I Standard Stainless
! Steeli
WITH SIMPLE REVERSiBLE MECHANICAL SEAL AND VITON O-RING ST. 1 X 1
I WITH SIMPLE REVERSIBLE MECHANICAL SEAL AND PTFE O-RING ST. 2
WITH SPECIAL SIMPLE REVERSIBLE MECHANICAL SEAL
I
ST. s Xs
WITH DOUBLE MECHANICAL SEAL ST. y Xy
WITH STUFFING BOX ST b Xb
WITH DOUBLE STUFFING BOX WITH LANTERN RING ST. b1 X b1
_._---
SPECIAL FEATURES
I PAilNTING
STANDARD YELLOW RAL. 1004
DIFFERENT COLOURS
A E SHAFT
BS 4504 NP 25
AND/OR ANSI B.16.5 FLANGES
BY-PASS (RELIEF-VALVE)
EXECUTION ON SPECIFICATION
FinED WITH: BASE-COUPLiNG AND ELECTRIC MOTOR (kW/rpm) = 2
FinED WI H: BASE-COUPLiNG-GUARD AND CUSTOMER'S ELECTRIC MOTOR (kW/rpm) = 3
FinED WITH: BASE-COUPLiNG-GUARD AND MOTOR SPEED REDUCER (kW/rpm) = 4
FinED WITH: BASE-COUPLiNG-GUARD AND CUSTOMER'S MOTOR SPEED REDUCER (kW/rpm) = 5
FinED W!TH: BASE-COUPLING-GUARD AND MOTOR SPEED VARIATOR (kW/rpm) = 6
FITTED WITH: BASE-COUPLING-GUARD AND CUSTOMER'S MOTOR SPEED VARIATOR (kW/rpm) = 7
OTHER EXECUTIONS (ON TROLLEY - TRANSMISSION PULLEY - ETC.) = 8
SPECIAL FEATURES
KEY TO BUILD UP T E CODE VOLUMETRIC PUMP
FITTED WITH:
BASE - COUPLING - GUARD AND ELECTRIC MOTOR
r.p.m.
EXECUTION
/
,
,
'.
V.460 ~ XS - b/,3513C
Power motor: kW
CONSTRUCTION
MODEL
I
Part. a.ty DescriptionNo.
12 4 Tie rod
13 1 Uni-directional mechanical seal
14 8 Nut for tie rod
15 8 Lock washer
16 2 Gear key
17 1 Coupling key
18 1 o Ring for heating jacket
19 2 o Ring for heating jacket
20 1 Mechanical seal shroud
21 1 Elastic pin
22 1 By-pass body
Part. a.ty DescriptionNo.
1 1 Body casing . I
2 1 Casing cover .DE
3 1 Casing cover NElE
4 4 Sleeve bearing ,
5 2 Gears (driver and driven)
·6 1 Drive shaft
7 1 Idler shaft
8 1 Heating jacket NDE
9 1 Heating jacket DE
10 1 Gland nut
11 '1 o Ring for gland nut
Part. a.ty DescriptionNo.
23 1 By-pass cover
24 1 Relief valve spring